

Columbia Care Announces Earnings Release and Conference Call Date for Fourth Quarter and Full-Year 2019

February 27, 2020

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Columbia Care Inc. (NEO: CCHW) (OTCQX: CCHWF) (FSE: 3LP) ("Columbia Care" or the "Company"), one of the largest fully integrated operators in the global cannabis industry with licenses across the US and EU, today announced that it will host a conference call on Tuesday, March 10, 2020 at 8:00 a.m. EDT to discuss its financial and operating results for the fourth quarter and full-year 2019.

Conference Call and Webcast Details

To access the live conference call via telephone, please dial 1-877-407-8914 (US Callers) or 1-201-493-6795 (international callers) and provide passcode EQUI-EVT 22. A live audio webcast of the call will also be available in the Investor Relations section of the Company's website at https://ir.col-care.com/.

A replay of the audio webcast will be available in the Investor Relations section of the Company's website approximately 2 hours after completion of the call and will be archived for 30 days.

About Columbia Care Inc.

Columbia Care Inc. is one of the largest fully integrated operators in the global medical cannabis industry with licenses in 18 jurisdictions ¹ in the US and the EU. With over 1.4 million sales transactions since its inception, Columbia Care is a patient-centered organization setting the standard for compassion, professionalism, quality, caring and innovation in cannabis, working in collaboration with some of the most renowned and innovative teaching hospitals and medical centers in the world. The Company is committed to providing the type of education and transparency patients deserve and quality of product that clinicians expect. For more information on Columbia Care, please visit www.col-care.com. ¹ Includes Missouri which is subject to the successful completion of a management services agreement through which the Company intends to provide consultative services

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20200227005506/en/

Investor:

Gary F. Santo, Jr. Investor Relations +1.212.271.0915 ir@col-care.com

Media:

Josephine Belluardo, Ph.D. LifeSci Communications +1.646.751.4361 io@lifescicomms.com

Source: Columbia Care Inc.

Released February 27, 2020